CAIRO TOWN BOARD
February 3, 2025

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: January 21, 2025 Special Town Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:

1. Executive Session - Personnel

Correspondences:

1. Resignation Letter - AEMT/Administrator

Resolutions:

2025-050

2025-051
2025-052
2025-053

2025-054

2025-055

2025-056
2025-057

2025-058
2025-059
2025-060
2025-061
2025-062

Authorize the Supervisor to Sign the 2025 ALS Paramedic Services
Contract with Greene County Emergency Medical Systems, Inc.

Receipt of Monthly Supervisor’s Report — January

Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills — January

Agreeing to Waive 30-Day Waiting Period for State Liquor Authority
License for The G.

Authorize Supervisor to Sign 2025 Contract between Greene County
and the Town of Cairo Summer Recreation

Approve to Amend the Library Bylaws, Article II - Management,
Paragraphs 1 and 2

Appoint Alternate Board of Trustees to the Cairo Public Library — Leto

Appoint Alternate Board of Trustees to the Cairo Public Library -
Schmidt

Approve to Move Part Time EMT Employee to Full Time - Mattice

Approve to Advertise for Full Time Ambulance Administrator

Approve to Advertise for Ambulance EMTs - Full Time and Part Time

Accept Sewer Use Billing

Approve Temporary Appointment of Assistant Ambulance
Administrator



Monthly Reports:

1. Animal Control Report — December 2024
2. Police Report — December 2024

Report of Committees —

Jason Watts - Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair
Insurance/Health Insurance
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor
Library
Community Center

Debra Bogins - Highway
Water/Sewer
Ambulance
Greene County EMS

Timothy Murphy -  Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board
Animal Control

Michael Flaherty — Courts
Police



