

CAIRO TOWN BOARD February 3, 2025

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: January 21, 2025 Special Town Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:

1. Executive Session - Personnel

Correspondences:

1. Resignation Letter – AEMT/Administrator

Resolutions:

2025-050	Authorize the Supervisor to Sign the 2025 ALS Paramedic Services
	Contract with Greene County Emergency Medical Systems, Inc.
2025-051	Receipt of Monthly Supervisor's Report – January
2025-052	Budget Amendments and Payment of Bills – January
2025-053	Agreeing to Waive 30-Day Waiting Period for State Liquor Authority License for The G.
2025-054	Authorize Supervisor to Sign 2025 Contract between Greene County and the Town of Cairo Summer Recreation
2025-055	Approve to Amend the Library Bylaws, Article II – Management, Paragraphs 1 and 2
2025-056	Appoint Alternate Board of Trustees to the Cairo Public Library - Leto
2025-057	Appoint Alternate Board of Trustees to the Cairo Public Library – Schmidt
2025-058	Approve to Move Part Time EMT Employee to Full Time – Mattice
2025-059	Approve to Advertise for Full Time Ambulance Administrator
2025-060	Approve to Advertise for Ambulance EMTs – Full Time and Part Time
2025-061	Accept Sewer Use Billing
2025-062	Approve Temporary Appointment of Assistant Ambulance
	Administrator

Monthly Reports:

- 1. Animal Control Report December 2024
- 2. Police Report December 2024

Report of Committees –

Jason Watts - Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair

Insurance/Health Insurance Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor

Library

Community Center

Debra Bogins - Highway

Water/Sewer Ambulance

Greene County EMS

Timothy Murphy - Code/Building/Zoning

Planning Board Animal Control

Michael Flaherty - Courts

Police